

# CENTRAL PURCHASE AGENCY

CE (CPA)/Gr.1

Ref- C.E (CPA)/GR-I/ WTP Chemicals/ FGD/SCR/

Date: 21.11.2023

Office Note-

Sub-Procurement of Lime stone, anhydrous ammonia & Sodium Bicarbonate required for FGD & SCR.

- Regarding Cost of reagents

Ref- 1) CE (P&P)/BTG/FGD/Reagent/00706/ DT-20.11.2023

With ref. to note under ref (1), Please find enclosed Budgetary offers of Lime stone, Comparative Statement of Anhydrous ammonia & other utility PO (NTPC) of Sodium Bi carbonate for calculating of landed prices of subject reagents.

To,

C.E (P&P)

# Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. (MAHAGENCO)

# Comparative Statement

Open Tender RFx 3000038642 Auction Number Tender Number Tender Type

SUPPLY OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA GAS Tender Description :-

Scheduled Opening Date Techno-Commercial

Scheduled Opening Date Price BID

Respected Sir,

07/08/2023-11:

13/07/2023-12:

Actual Opening Date Actual Opening Date

13/07/2023-15:02:09 07/08/2023-11:14:14

We have received following quotations to the above tender.

Supply Works Amount Total Rate- Rate-

Total Amount

ADITYA AIR PRODUCTS PVT LTD

Total Supply Works Amount Rate-Rate-

Mysore Ammonia and Chemicals

Total Amount

117754560 127.44

Total

107941680.00 Best Bid Value with

107941680

116.82

924000 KG A026020010010002

**AMMONIA GAS** 

Size Item Code

Quantity

Item Details

117754560.00



# M/s. J.K.K STONE CRUSHER

Mines Owner & Supplier of Crushed & Uncrushed Limestone.

(GSTIN No. 23AANFJ8445R1ZI)

Office Address :- Kushwaha Mansion Kushwaha Market Adarsh Colony Katni (M.P) 483501

Works :- Harriya Tehsil :- Vijayraghavgarh District Katni (M.P)

Phone: - 09806881446,09289999979

Ref no. JKKSC/1969/OF/LS/22-23

Date :-15.03.2023

To,

Kind Attention :- Avinash Kale (EE GR-I, CPA)

Maharashtra State Power Generation Company Limited (MSPGCL) MSPGCL, Prakashgad, Mumbai...

Quotation for the Supply of Limestone Required Specifications & Size.

Ref no. Reg: Budgetary Offer for supply of Limestone Dated 13.03.2023

Dear sir,

As per discussion had with you We are pleased to submit our very competitive offer for the supply of Limestone of required speciation & size with the Commercial terms & conditions as herein under.

Commodity :-

Limestone (HSN Code :- 2521000)

Size - 0-250 mm (+/- 10%)

Chemical com	position
CaCo3	90 % Min
MgCo3	02% Max
Silica (SiO2)	4 % Max

Price schedule: -

Loaded into Trucks With Royalty & Taxes

1125.00 P.M.T

Total

@1125.00 P.M.T

Freight :- Harraiya (Katni ) to Bhusawal is Rs 1950 /- Pmt (Extra)

Taxes :-

IGST @5% EXTRA WILL BE CHARGE .



# M/s. J.K.K STONE CRUSHER

Mines Owner & Supplier of Crushed & Uncrushed Limestone.

(GSTIN No. 23AANFJ8445R1ZI)

Office Address: Kushwaha Mansion Kushwaha Market Adarsh Colony Katni (M.P) 483501

Works :- Harriya Tehsil :- Vijayraghavgarh District Katni (M.P)

Phone: 09806881446,09289999979

Supply Capacity :-

We can supply you 20,00,000.00 MTPA our Mines Capacity.

Quantity Spare which can be Supplied :-

200,000.00 MT PER month or As per your requirement.

Commencement of supply:- Immediately within a week from the date of communication of your valuedPurchaseorder.

Validity of offer: -

180 days from the date of offer .

Payment Terms: -

100% FULL Payment by R.T.G.S within 7 Days from the Date of Invoice

Our Banker Name :-

Bank of Baroda (Katni) Branch.

JKKSCH should submit a Certificate of Analysis (COA) from any Govt/NABL-accredited laboratory at his own cost and communicate the result to buyer prior to starting dispatch of that lot, conforming to all physical and chemical parameters as per technical specifications mentioned in Table 1 for each lot of Approx. 3000-5000 MT.

Third Party Loading Point Analysis is Final for Payment Purpose.

Other terms & conditions-

Price Escalation clause shall be applicable.

Force majeure clause shall be applicable.

Further we have every hope that your good selves will certainly appreciate us by favouring with your Requirement of Limestone which will receive our prompt attention & very best services to your org always. The Terms & Condition of inquiry which is mentioned above is accepted to us.

Assuring our Prompt & Sincere services all the Times

Thanking you

For M/s J.K.K Stone Crusher

Partner

## [EXTERNAL] - Budgetary Quotation of Limestone Supply

BALAJI ENTERPRISES <balajie2022@gmail.com>

Fri 3/31/2023 3:17 PM

To: eestores1 < eestores1@mahagenco.in>

You don't often get email from balajie2022@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to offer Limestone to Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. (MSPGCL) for FGD system for the Bhusawal Thermal Power Plant, Bhusawal.

Budgetory Quotation For S	Supply of Limestone	
Unit Currency	Metric ton(MT)	_
Basic RATE-A	800.00	
Freight-B	2900.00	
Total-C		
GST-D 5%	3700.00	
Total(A+B+C+D)	185.00	
DELIVERED Rate at MSPGCL Bhusawal TPS PLANT per MT	3,885.00	

Delivered Rate: Rs. 3700PMT + GST 5% Payment Terms: 30Days RTGS/NEFT

Supply for One Year

Make: Jodhpur Rajastan Mine Site Approximately 90,000 MT Quantity.

Supply of Limestone with complying following specifications:-

- 1. Chemical grade Limestone Gr. III as per IS: 3204-1978
  - 2. Pale Yellow in colour
  - 3. CaCO3 > 90%
  - 4. MgCO3 < 2%
  - 5. Silica < 4%
  - 6. Others < 9%
- 7. Size < 250 MM

Details of Firm As follows...

Name of Firm	BALAJI ENTERPRISES
ADDRESS	B-103, VENKATESH HEIGHTS, MAHESHWARI BHAVAN BOAD, NEAR SIDE BRISADE OFFICE
TYPE	B-103, VENKATESH HEIGHTS, MAHESHWARI BHAVAN ROAD, NEAR FIRE BRIGADE OFFICE, BHAYANDAR WEST-401101, DIST:THANE,MAHARASHTRA
Contact Details	8591322412
Company's E-Mail ID	balajie2022@gmail.com
	27BZAPP8106Q1ZS
	BZAPP8106Q

Regards,

BALAJI ENTERPRISES-8591322412

# [EXTERNAL] - Re: Reg: Budgetary Offer for supply of Limestone

Lalit Agrawal <lalit@mdsalt.com>

Fri 3/31/2023 5:21 PM

To: eestores1 <eestores1@mahagenco.in>

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir.

The budgetary offer for Limestone shall be Rs.5900/- pmt + taxes on actuals.

Thanks & Regards, Lalit Agarwal Malchand Dindayal Salts Pvt Ltd

On Mon, 13 Mar, 2023, 4:05 pm eestores1, < eestores1@mahagenco.in> wrote:

Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. (MSPGCL) is intended to procure Limestone for FGD system for the Bhusawal Thermal Power Plant, Bhusawal, approximately 90,000 MT

It is requested to submit budgetary offer for supply of Limestone with following specifications:-

- 1. Chemical grade Limestone Gr. III as per IS: 3204-1978
- 2. Pale Yellow in colour
- 3. CaCO3 > 90%
- 4. MgCO3 < 2%
- 5. Silica < 4%
- 6. Others < 9%
- 7. Size < 250 MM

Thanking You, Avinash Kale (EE GR-I, CPA) MSPGCL, Prakashgad, Mumbai. Mob No- 8007917711

"Disclaimer: This e-mail contains privileged information or information belonging to Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. and is intended solely for the addressee/s. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized. Any copying (whole or partial) or further distribution beyond the original recipient is not intended, and may be unlawful. The recipient acknowledges that Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. is unable to exercise control or ensure or guarantee the integrity of the contents of the information contained in e-mail transmissions and further acknowledges that any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and are not binding on Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. E-mails are susceptible to alteration and their integrity cannot be guaranteed. Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. does not accept any liability for any damages caused on account of this e-mail. If you have received this email in error, I please contact the sender and delete the material from your computer."

### Contract अनुबंध





Contract No | अनुबंध क्रमांक: GEMC-511687772247317

Generated Date | अनुबंच तिथि: 23-Mar-2023

Bid/RA/PBP No. | बोली/आरए/पीबीपी संख्या: \_GEM/2022/B/2895327

Organisation Details | संगठन विवरण

Type | प्ररूप : Ministry|मंत्रालय:

Department | विधान :

Organisation Name |संगठन का नाम :

Office Zone | कार्यालय क्षेत्र:

Central PSU

Ministry of Power

NTPC Limited

cg

Buyer Details | खरीदार विवरण

Designation। पद :

SrM1CPG1

Contact No.|संपर्क नंबर :

Email ID) ईमेल आईडी : GSTIN|जीएसटीआईएन:

buyer9.ntpc.vskp@gembuyer.in

Address | पता :

NTPC Ltd , Western Region-II Head Quarter , Plot No. -87, Sector-24, Atal Nagar, Nava Raipur , Raipur , Chhattisgarh,

RAIPUR, CHHATTISGARH-492101, India

Financial Approval Detail | वित्तीय स्वीकृति विवरण

IFD Concurrence | आईएफडी सहमति :

Designation of Administrative Approval

प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन का पदनाम: Designation of Financial Approval

वित्तीय अनुमोदन का पदनाम :

No

RED/NCR

GM

Payment Mode |

NTPC

भुगतान का तरीका; Designation। पद :

SrM1CPG1

Paying Authority Details। भुगतान प्राधिकरण विवरण

BUYER

Email ID|ईमेल आईडी : GSTIN| जीएसटीआईएन :

Address | पताः

buyer9.ntpc.vskp@gembuyer.in

22AAACN0255D4Z5

NTPC Ltd , Western Region-II Head Quarter , Plot No. -87. Sector-24, Atal Nagar, Nava Raipur, Raipur, Chhattisgarh,

Raipur, CHHATTISGARH-492101, India

Seller Details। विकैता विवरण

GeM Seller ID| जेम विकेता आईडी :

Company Name। कंपनी का नाम :

0619180000321758

GOLCHHA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

Contact No. |संपर्क नंबर : Email ID | ईमेल आईडी :

06572291056

golchhagroup@gmail.com

Address | पता :

GOLCHHA HOUSE, GOUSHALA CHOWK, JUGSALAI,

JAMSHEDPUR, JHARKHAND-831006, -

MSME verified | एमएसएमई सत्यापित:

Yes AP10B0010028

MSME Registration number | एमएसएमई पंजीकरण संख्या :

MSE Social Category। एमएसई सामाजिक श्रेणी : MSE Gender | एमएसई लिंग श्रेणी :

General Male

GSTIN|जीएसटीआईएन:

20AACCG7908C2Z4

\*GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of|जिसके नाम के पक्ष में GST/TAX इनवॉड़स पेश किया जाएगा - Consignee

### Product Details | उत्पाद विवरण

Item Description। आइटम विवरण	Ordered Quantity  आइटम बिवरण	Unit   इकार्ड	Unit Price (INR)  इकाई मूल्य (INR)	Tax Bifurcation (INR)  कर विभाजन (INR)	(Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)  मृल्य (INR में सभी शुल्क और कर सहिते)
Product Name   जसाद का नाम : M1010772901 Trand   ब्रांड : NIRMA Frand Type   ब्रांड प्रकार : Unbranded Schalogue Status   केट्सॉम की स्थिति: Catalogue not verified by OEM elling As   केरो बेचा चा रहा है : R seller not verified by OEM ategory Name & Quadrant   बेणी का नाम और चतुर्चीच : BOQ (Q3) fodel   मॉडल: SODIUM BICAF 30NATE ISN Code   एचएचएन कोट: 28363000	10,000	МТ	44,895.46	NA	448,954,600

### Consignee Detail। परेषिती विवरण

S.No  क्र.स.	Consignee  परेषिती	Item वस्तु	Lot No.  ਜੀਂਟ ਜੰਕर	Quantity  मात्रा	दिनाक के बाद	वितरण पूरा कर्व
1	Designation पद : - Email ID ईमेल आईडी : con124.nl.up@gembuyer.in Contact संपर्क : 96509-95271- GSTIN जीएसटीआईएन : t IAAACN025SD9ZO	M1010772901		10,000	23-Mar-2023	तक करना है 22-Mar-2024

	R(U.P.), DDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH	P.O. VIDYUT NAGAR GAUTAM	·			10
Specification। विनि	হিয় 1					
Specification Docum	ent (विशिष्टमा दस्मावेज					
Buyer BOO Docume	nt क्रिता बीओक्यू दस्तावेज					
Compliance of BOO	Specification And Support	ing Document बीओवय् विशि				
	330001	अप किट्यामिसा बाजावय विश्वा	ता और सहायक दस्तावे	ज का अनुपालन		
Note   व्यिष्णी:: Seller has offered product. At the being sourced from an a responsible for providin	given an undertaking that it ha time of delivery of goods, Seller uuthorized distributor / dealer / g genuine replacement supplie	s made arrangements for getting will provide necessary chain do channel partner of the OEM. In s.	g the stores from an a cuments (in the form case of any complaint	authorized distributor / of GST Invoice) to prove about genuineness of	dealer / channel part that the supplied go the supplied product	oner of the OEM of the bods are genuine and a s, Seller shall be
Corrigendum   शुद्धिपत्र						
1. Extended Upto [तक ब	प्रया गया: 2023-01-23 16:00:00			Till Control		¥ 14
ePBG Detail   ईपीनीः						Î) xx
Advisory Bank   सलाहकार वे	ā;		•			
PBG Percentage(%)   ईपी	जि प्रतिशत (%) :					ICICI
	10	erns and conditions   बोली लगाने व				3.00
						- 1
			-			
General Terms and C     This contract is govern	onditions-	Conditions conditions				
. General Terms and C .1 This contract is govern .2 This Contract between Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable	onditions- ed by the <u>General Terms and C</u> the Seller and the Buyer, is for s otherwise superseded by Goo	<u>Conditions</u> , conditions stipulated the supply of the Goods and/ or ods / Services specific Special Ter	to this Product/Services, detailed in t Services, detailed in t ms and Conditions (5	ce as provided in the Ma the schedule above, in a ICJ and/ or BID/Reverse	irketplace, ccordance with the C Auction Additional 1	ieneral Terms and erms and Conditions
. General Terms and C .1 This contract is govern .2 This Contract between Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable	onditions- ed by the <u>General Terms and C</u>	Conditions, conditions stipulated the supply of the Goods and/ or ds / Services specific Special Ten	to this Product/Servic Services, detailed in t ms and Conditions (S	te as provided in the Ma the schedule above, in a ICJ and/ or BID/Reverse	irketplace. ccordance with the C Auction Additional T	ieneral Terms and rerms and Conditions
. General Terms and C .1 This contract is govern .2 This Contract between Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable . Buyer Added Bid Spec 1 Generic	onditions- ed by the <u>General Terms and C</u> the Seller and the Buyer, is for s otherwise superseded by God ific Terms and Conditions-	ods / Services specific Special Ten	services, detailed in t	he schedule above, in a FC) and/ or BID/Reverse	ccordance with the C Auction Additional 1	erms and Conditions
I. General Terms and C I This contract is govern 2 This Contract between Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable Buyer Added Bid Spec I Generic PTION CLAUSE: The Purel	onditions- ed by the <u>General Terms and C</u> the Seller and the Buyer, is for s otherwise superseded by God ific Terms and Conditions-	ods / Services specific Special Ten	services, detailed in t	he schedule above, in a FC) and/ or BID/Reverse	ccordance with the C Auction Additional 1	erms and Conditions
1. General Terms and Control of the Control of the Control of the Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable and the Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable and the Control of the	onditions- ed by the <u>General Terms and C</u> the Seller and the Buyer, is for s otherwise superseded by God ific Terms and Conditions-	ods / Services specific Special Ten	services, detailed in t	he schedule above, in a FC) and/ or BID/Reverse	ccordance with the C Auction Additional 1	erms and Conditions
I. General Terms and C I.1 This contract is govern .2 This Contract between Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable . Buyer Added Bid Spec .1 Generic PTION CLAUSE: The Purch archaser also reserves the e bound to accept the ord .2 Buyer Added Bid Specific	onditions- ed by the <u>General Terms and C</u> the Seller and the Buyer, is for s otherwise superseded by God iffic Terms and Conditions- haser reserves the right to increase the ordered of ders accordingly.	ods / Services specific Special Ten	services, detailed in t	he schedule above, in a FC) and/ or BID/Reverse	ccordance with the C Auction Additional 1	erms and Conditions
Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable  Buyer Added Bid Special Control of the Purchaser also reserves the property of the purchaser also reserves the property of the pound to accept the one bound to accept the one property of the purchaser also reserves the th	onditions- ed by the <u>General Terms and C</u> the Seller and the Buyer, is for s otherwise superseded by God ific Terms and Conditions- asser reserves the right to incre or right to increase the ordered of ders accordingly.  Ic ATC: ent Click here to view the file.	eds / Services specific Special Tends of Special Tends / Services specific Special Tends of the control of the	services, detailed in t ms and Conditions (S be ordered up to 25 p practed quantity duri	he schedule above, in a IC) and/ or BID/Reverse ercent of bid quantity a ng the currency of the c	ccordance with the C Auction Additional 1	erms and Conditions
1. General Terms and Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Conditions (GTC) unles (ATC), as applicable and the Control of the Control	onditions- ed by the <u>General Terms and C</u> the Seller and the Buyer, is for s otherwise superseded by Goo ific Terms and Conditions- haser reserves the right to incre e right to increase the ordered of ders accordingly. ICATC: ent <u>Click here to view the file</u> . ed file. No signature is required	ods / Services specific Special Ten	services, detailed in t ms and Conditions (S be ordered up to 25 p racted quantity duri	he schedule above, in a IC) and/ or BID/Reverse ercent of bid quantity a ng the currency of the c	ccordance with the C Auction Additional 1	erms and Conditions



PROJECTS AND PLANNING SECTION Ref:CE(P&P)/BTG/FGD/Reagent/

20 NOV 2023 NO 0 7 0 6

### OFFICE NOTE:

Subject: Sourcing of limestone and Sodium Bicarbonate (SBC)of designated quality and quantity required for FGD system at Mahagenco's various plants and Anhydrous Ammonia (99.50%) for Selective Catalytic Reduction (SCR) for 1x660MW Bhusawal Project-Regarding Landed Cost of Reagents.

Reference: 1) CE(P&P)/Koradi/3x660MW/BTG/0530 date-14.07.2021.

- ON CE/Coal/248 date-14.09.2021.
- 3) CE(P&P)/BTG/FGD/No.0766 dated 08.10.2021.
- Coal Section work order CE/COAL/WO/14 dated 12.01.2022.
- CE(Coal) Itr to MSMC CE(Coal)/FGD/Limestone/MSMC/000413 dtd 22.09.2022.
- ON CE/P&P/1x660MW BSL Proj. U-6/ HO correspondence/No.00778 dated 05.12.2022.
- 7) ON CE(P&P)/BTG/FGD/DrySorbent No.00311 dated 31.05.2023.
- 8) CE(RCD) email dated 08.11.2023

In order to comply the MoEF norms, MAHAGENCO is installing Wet Limestone and Dry Sorbent Injection based FGD systems at various power stations of MAHAGENCO. Further, 1x660MW Bhusawal TPS Project Unit 6 is equipped with SCR system to control oxides of Nitrogen (Nox).

In order to prepare provisional tariff of projects, it is requested to provide landed prices of Limestone, Sodium bicarbonate (SBC) and anhydrous Ammonia.

Further, it is requested to expedite the process of Sourcing of Limestone, Anhydrous Ammonia and Sodium bicarbonate (SBC).

Chief Engineer (P&P)

To,

Chief Engineer (CPA)

196

2011.2

Thurs & 10.11.23